

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE February 22, 2024

MEDIA CONTACTS press@getclearpoint.com

ClearPoint Health Appoints Gene Pompili as President of ClearPoint Solutions

COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA, February 22, 2024—ClearPoint Health, an innovative medical stoploss captive platform designed for small and mid-sized employers, proudly announces the appointment of Gene Pompili as President of ClearPoint Solutions, effective January 2024. Pompili joins the company with a robust background in strategic leadership, client engagement, and a profound expertise in the captive insurance industry.

In his new role, Pompili is set to steer ClearPoint Solutions toward its mission of transforming the landscape of employee health benefits. His responsibilities include executing the division's strategic vision for ClearPoint's captive platform, elevating carrier partnerships, enhancing client engagement, and ensuring operational excellence. Pompili's leadership is crucial for aligning the company with emerging industry trends, navigating regulatory landscapes, and spearheading unique product development efforts to broaden the reach and impact of ClearPoint's innovative programs.

"Gene's arrival at ClearPoint Solutions marks a significant milestone in our journey to innovate and transform healthcare insurance for small and mid-sized employers," said Jeb Dunkelberger, CEO of ClearPoint Health. "His passion and vision are exactly what we need to advance our mission and make a meaningful impact in the medical stop-loss marketplace."

Before his appointment at ClearPoint Solutions, Pompili distinguished himself through leadership roles at Roundstone Insurance, Ringmaster Technologies, and Oswald Companies. His experience and insight will be invaluable as ClearPoint expands its innovative insurance solutions, reinforcing the company's dedication to offering transparency, affordability, and improved healthcare outcomes to employers and their employees.

"I am excited to join the visionary team at ClearPoint Health and to lead the ClearPoint Solutions division into its next phase of innovation and growth," said Gene Pompili. "The potential to reshape the healthcare insurance industry is no longer just a goal as ClearPoint has proven the sustainability of an alternative model. I am committed to leveraging our unique platform to deliver purpose-built programs providing exceptional value and support to our clients."

ClearPoint Solutions is integral to ClearPoint Health's mission to create sustainable, affordable health insurance, meeting the evolving needs of today's employers and employees. Through its innovative insurance programs, ClearPoint serves employers ranging from 10 employees to over 1,500 employees, enabling both level-funded and self-funded options, and even offers a provider-sponsored product named CliniCaptive.ClearPoint is poised to redefine employer health benefits



with solutions that prioritize control, affordability, and transparency.

For more information about ClearPoint Health and ClearPoint Solutions, please visit www.getclearpoint.com.

About ClearPoint Health

ClearPoint Health, based in Columbia, SC, is at the forefront of developing a full-service medical stop-loss captive platform for small and mid-sized employers. With a focus on innovation, transparency, and clinical integration, ClearPoint Health is dedicated to providing solutions that not only meet the financial needs of employers but also enhance the healthcare experience for employees. For more information, please visit www.getclearpoint.com.